TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sasol Germany GmbH		105/16/2013 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cremer Oleo GmbH & Co. KG	
Street Address:	Glockengiesserwall 3	
City:	Hamburg	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	20095	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1308507	MASSA ESTARINUM
Registration Number:	814243	MIGLYOL
Registration Number:	924052	SOFTIGEN
Registration Number:	931592	SOFTISAN
Registration Number:	817619	WITARIX
Registration Number:	857719	WITEPSOL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7033126666

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 7033126600

Email: aschiavelli@antonelli.com

Correspondent Name: Alan E. Schiavelli Address Line 1: 1300 N. 17th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

TRADEMARK REEL: 005146 FRAME: 0411 OP \$165.00 1308507

900270989

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22209 1676.162T00 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE Name: Antonelli, Terry, Stout & Kraus, LLP 1300 N. 17th Street Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Suite 1800 Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22209 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alan E. Schiavelli Signature: /Alan E. Schiavelli/ Date: 11/05/2013 Total Attachments: 1 source=assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005146 FRAME: 0412

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sasol Germany GmbH, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Germany, has adopted, has used, and was the owner of the following trademark registrations:

Mark	Registration Number
IMWITOR	746,089
MASSA ESTARINUM	1,308,507
MIGLYOL	814,243
SOFTIGEN	924,052
SOFTISAN	931,592
WITARIX	817,619
WITEPSOL	857,719

WHEREAS, Cremer Oleo GmbH & Co. KG, a limited liability partnership, organized under the laws of Germany and having a business address of Glockengiesserwall 3, 20095 Hamburg, Germany acquired said trademarks, and said registrations thereof by the Asset Purchase Agreement dated January 5, 2012,

WHEREAS, Sasol Germany GmbH and Cremer Oleo GmbH & Co. KG are desirous of confirming the assignment of said trademarks, and said registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Sasol Germany GmbH acknowledges that it previously assigned on January 5, 2012, and, to the extent necessary hereby assigns to Cremer Oleo GmbH & Co. KG all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, and said registrations thereof.

Managorligar

Sasol Germany GmbH

Dy. Title:

RECORDED: 11/05/2013

Dat

TRADEMARK REEL: 005146 FRAME: 0413